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f;?ﬂoﬁ’gg-ﬁg“ {Modified) RECORDATICN FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.:
©OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. §/30/2005)
o wesrosssw . TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY S
Tab settingsdge- 9 9 ¥ v v v v v v
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Cffice; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Sherwin-Williams Company
Name; _SWIMC, Inc.
Internal Address: _Suite 522
1 Individual(s) @ Association Street Address: _300 Delware Avenue
[ General Partnership @ Limited Partnership )
City; _Wilmington State: DE _ ZIP: 19801
& Corporation-State  Ohio ty R
O Gther O Individual(s) citizenship
Addltional names(s) of conveying party(ies) U ves & No O Association
O General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: O Limited Partnership
® Assignment O Merger X Corporation-State _Delaware
O Security Agreement O Change of Name O Other
O Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
designation is Oyves O N
Execution Date: _02/01/2005 {Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) O Yes O N
4. Application number(s} or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
78532209 78155566 76571907 2896357 2695663 1487534
78532211 76601320 78318829 2184853 0815329 2885677
78238717 78515208 76601321 - 2803443 2005099 1321671
Additional numbers B ves L no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:............c..coee
Name: _Robert E. McDonald, Esq.
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....cccie. $  $2,115.00
Internal Address: _¢/o The Sherwin-Williams Company
O Enclosed
1100 Midland Bldg. - Legal Dept.
® Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _101 Prospect Avenue NW 8. Deposit account number:
19-5137
City: _Cleveland State: OB _ ZIP: _44115
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document,

Donald J. Puglisi, President C & L o /an );/ fos—

Name of Person Signing Signgtur Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documaents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

700175539 P.0. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0675

[-]
[ =)
™
™
~
[Ty ]
(=]
~
I~
[t
b ol
w
(=]
=
(=]
S
w
=
-
[y
L]
XL
O



LEGAL DEPT. 09:31:27 a.m. 05-02-2005 3/M14

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHMENT
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, Conveying Party
and
SWIMC, INC., Receiving Party

Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) —cont’d

78221154 78206677 76600799
76600804 78184701
76600805 78339186

B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) — cont’d

1295383 1314192 2357910
2914357 2166438 1907330
1332748 2576718 1954479
2396261 2234367 2560278
2526069 2300286 2314071
2745583 1698256 2090389
2495429 1474128 1399101
1293664 1472242 1847528
2426504 2046138 2409433
2670214 2139646 2576624
2651469 2131534 1768065
2801173 1390299 1726603
2680719 1656804 2669385
2596805 2670038 2515759
2192641 2854674 1558983
2802596 2502803 2813760
2338879 1851015 2570414
2343379 2548846 1148563
1344343 2752601 2497467
2316891 2162551

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0676
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REG. NO.
(SER. NO.)

BOND-N-SEAL
BUTEN GEM (+DESIGN)
COLORLINE

CSG LOGO

DESIGN ACCENTS
DURA CLAD

DURA CRETE
DURA-KOTE
DURA-LASTIC
DURA-TIP

DURON (STYLIZED)
DURON ENDURES

DURON PAINTS & WALLCOVERINGS (STYLIZED)

DURON.COM

DURONCOLORS

DURONLINE

ECOLORLINE.COM

EDGE (+DESIGN)

EQUALIZER

EVER LAST

FAST SPEC

FINISH LINE (+DESIGN)

FIRST MATE

GEM

GENESIS

GOLD SEAL

GUNFIGHTER

HOW THE PROS PAINT IT

HOW TO PAINT IT!

IF IT’S WORTH PAINTING,
IT’S WORTH A PURDY

IMPRESSIONS PLUS

LITTLE JOE

LONG JOHN

MAGNASAND

MAGNUM XL

MAXFLEX

MAXFLEX

MAXWOOD

MULTISHIELD

PAINT AND PAPER PEOPLE, THE

PAINTER’S SPECIAL
PAINTERS ADVANTAGE

2885677
1321671
(78/238717)
(78/155566)
(76/601320)
1295383
2914357
1332748
2396261
2526069
2745583
2495429
1293664
2426504
2670214
2651469
2801173
2680719
2596805
2192641
2802596
2338879
2343379
1344343
2316891
1314192
2166438
2576718
2234367

2300286
1698256
1474128
1472242
(78/515208)
(76/571907)
2046138
2139646
2131534

(78/318829)

1390299
1656804
2670038

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0677



20

SWIMC, Inc., having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite
522, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, respectfully requests that the attached assignment be made of
record for the above-identified pending U.S. trademark apphcations.

105SWS074

LEGAL DEPT.

09:33:17a.m.

REG. NO.
MARK (SER. NO.)
PAINTERS EDGE (76/601321)
PAINTERS PREFERRED (78/221154)
PAINTING TOOLS OF THE PROS, THE 2854674
PRIMER SHIELD 2502803
PRO KOTE SUPREME (76/600804)
PRO KOTE (76/600805)
PRO TECH 1851015
PRO’S CHOICE, THE 2548846
PRO-EXTRA 2752601
PROFORMANCE 2162551
PRO-VANTAGE 2357910
PURDY 1907330
PURDY 1954479
PURDY BRUSHES & ROLLERS...GO
TO WORK EVERY DAY 2560278
RUFF-RIDER 2314071
SANDSCAPES (78/206677)
SCRUBBABLE TUFF WALL 2090389
SENATE 1399101
SIDING IN A CAN 1847528
SIDING SHIELD 2409433
SIGNATURE SELECT 2576624
SIGNATURE SERIES 1768065
TACK-PREP 1726603
TEXTURED ELEGANCE (78/184701)
TOOLS OF THE TRADE (+DESIGN) 2669385
TRIM SHIELD 2515759
TRU-WOOL 1558083
TUFF WALL 2813760
TUSCAN VILLA (78/339186)
ULTRA DELUXE (76/600799)
VARA-FLEC 2570414
WEATHER-SHIELD 1148563
WEATHERSHIELD 2497467

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0678
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The undersigned, acting on behalf of SWIMC, Inc, hereby appoints ROBERT E.
McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193 and VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209 and ARTHIK. TIREY,
Reg. No. 50,960 and ERYN A. FUHRER, Reg. No. 44,491, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams
Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is
(216) 566-2432, iis attorney and associate attoméys, with full power of substitution and revocation to

transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

SWIMC, INC.

By ' //,.A, —
Donald J. P%gh’s‘f

President

1055WS074 4
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0679
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ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company,
an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio
44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation
having its principal office and place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County,
Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames,
trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations
thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks™), described in the attached
Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized
officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this Ist day of February, 2005, and affixed its

corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL} THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
Attest:
By m M By,._\% %’

Robert E. McDonald Louis E. St

Associate General Coufisel Vice Presiderf, General Counsel

and Secr
1055WS073
1
TRADEMARK
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STATE OF OHIO )
} SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

On the Igw day of l}_'g . , 20035, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who
acknowledged himselfto be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of
The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized
to do 50, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therem contamned
by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Vaferia Ratoni-Nagy Notery Pub \/ A i} Q a !! A /Y\,Q/e
State af Ohio "V Puble M

My Commission Expires October 1, 2007 NOTARY LIC

1058WS073

TRADEMARK
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Schedule A
U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS
Trademark Ser. No. Filing Date
ACCURATE DISPERSIONS {(+DESIGN) 78/532209 14-DEC-2004
ACCURATE DISPERSIONS (+DESIGN) 78/532211 14-DEC-2004
COLORLINE 78/238717 17-APR-2003
CSG LOGO 78/155566 19-AUG-2002
DESIGN ACCENTS 76/601320 08-JUL-2004
MAGNASAND 78/515208 11-NOV-2004
MAGNUM XL 76/571907 26-JAN-2004
MULTISHIELD 78/318829 27-0CT-2003
PAINTERS EDGE 76/601321 08-JUL-2004
PAINTERS PREFERRED 78/221154 04-MAR-2003
PRO KOTE SUPREME 76/600804 06-JUL-2004
PRO KOTE 76/600805 06-JUL-2004
SANDSCAPES 78/206677 24-JAN-2003
TEXTURED ELEGANCE 78/184701 13-NOV-2002
TUSCAN VILLA 78/339186 11-DEC-2003
ULTRA DELUXE 76/600799 06-JUL-2004
U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS
Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

ACCENT 2896357 19-OCT-2004
ACRYLIC ARMOR FOR YOUR WALLS 2184853 25-AUG-1998
ACRYLICLAD 2803443 06-JAN-2004
ALL IN ONE (+DESIGN) 2695663 11-MAR-2003
AQUA-PRIME 0815329 20-SEP-1966
ATRIUM 2005099 01-OCT-19%96
BESTT LIEBCO 1487534 10-MAY-1988
BOND-N-SEAL 2885677 21-SEP-2004
BUTEN GEM (+DESIGN) 1321671 26-FEB-1985
DURA CLAD 1295383 18-SEP-1984
DURA CRETE 2914357 28-DEC-2004
DURA-KOTE 1332748 30-APR-1985
DURA-LASTIC 2396261 17-OCT-2000
DURA-TIP 2526069 01-JAN-2002
DURON (STYLIZED) 2745583 05-AUG-2003
DURON ENDURES 2495429 09-OCT-2001
DURON PAINTS & WALLCOVERINGS

(STYLIZED) 1293664 11-SEP-1984
DURON.COM 2426504 06-FEB-2001
1058WSD76

TRADEMARK
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Trademark
DURONCOLORS
DURONLINE
ECOLORLINE.COM
EDGE (+DESIGN)
EQUALIZER
EVER LAST
FAST SPEC
FINISH LINE (+DESIGN)
FIRST MATE
GEM
GENESIS
GOLD SEAL
GUNFIGHTER
HOW THE PROS PAINT IT
HOW TO PAINT IT!

IF IT’S WORTH PAINTING,
IT’S WORTH A PURDY
IMPRESSIONS PLUS
LITTLE JOE
LONG JOHN
MAXFLEX
MAXFLEX
MAXWOOD
PAINT AND PAPER PEOPLE, THE
PAINTER’S SPECIAL
PAINTERS ADVANTAGE
PAINTING TOOLS OF THE PROS, THE
PRIMER SHIELD
PRO TECH
PRO’S CHOICE, THE
PRO-EXTRA
PROFORMANCE
PRO-VANTAGE
PURDY
PURDY
PURDY BRUSHES & ROLLERS...GO
TO WORK EVERY DAY
RUFF-RIDER
SCRUBBABLE TUFF WALL
SENATE
SIDING IN A CAN
SIDING SHIELD
SIGNATURE SELECT
SIGNATURE SERIES

1058WS076

Reg. No.
2670214

2651469
2801173
2680719
2596805
2192641
2802596
2338879
2343379
1344343
2316891
1314192
2166438
2576718
2234367

2300286
1698256
1474128
1472242
2046138
2139646
2131534
1390269
1656804
2670038
2854674
2502803
1851015
2548846
2752601
2162551
2357910
1907330
1954479

2560278
2314071
2090389
1399101
1847528
2409433
2576624
1768065

09:34:57 a.m. 05-02-2005

Reg. Date
31-DEC-2002

19-NOV-2002
30-DEC-2003
28-JAN-2003
23-JUL-2002
29-SEP-1998
06-JAN-2004
04-APR-2000
18-APR-2000
25-JUN-1985
08-FEB-2000
15-JAN-1985
16-JUN-1998
04-JUN-2002
23-MAR-1999

14-DEC-1999
30-JUN-1992
26-JAN-1988
12-JAN-1988
18-MAR-1997
24-FEB-1998
27-JAN-1998
15-APR-1986
10-SEP-1991
31-DEC-2002
15-JUN-2004
30-OCT-2001
23-AUG-1994
19-MAR-2002
19-AUG-2003
02-JUN-1998
13-JUN-2000
25-JUL-1995
06-FEB-1996

09-APR-2002
01-FEB-2000
26-AUG-1997
01-JUL-1986
02-AUG-1994
28-NOV-2000
04-JUN-2002
27-APR-1993

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0683
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Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

TACK-PREP 1726603 20-0CT-1992
TOOLS OF THE TRADE (+DESIGN) 2669385 31-DEC-2002
TRIM SHIELD 2515759 04-DEC-2001
TRU-WOOL 1558983 03-OCT-1989
TUFF WALL 2813760 10-FEB-2004
VARA-FLEC 2570414 14-MAY-2002
WEATHER-SHIELD 1148563 24-MAR-1981
WEATHERSHIELD 2497467 16-0OCT-2001
1058SWS07T6 3
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